Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Foresight Corporation		06/11/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TIBCO Software Inc.
Street Address:	3303 Hillview Ave.
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94304
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2356513	TRADESITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (858) 678-5070

 Email:
 tmdoctc@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew M. Abrams/Fish & Richardson

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16231-0227001.E
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew M. Abrams
Signature:	/andrew m. abrams/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004223 FRAME: 0576 \$40.00

900164471

Date:	06/11/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=assign#page1.tif source=assign#page2.tif source=assign#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004223 FRAME: 0577

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT is made effective, *nunc pro tunc*, as of January 1, 2010, which is the Effective Date of the Assignment and Assumption Agreement between TIBCO Software Inc., a Delaware corporation ("TIBCO"), and Foresight Corporation, a Delaware corporation.

WHEREAS, Foresight, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 655 Metro Place South, Suite 900, Dublin, Ohio, 43017 ("Assignor") has adopted, used, is using and or intends to use and has applied to register the mark TRADESITE ("the Mark") in the U.S. and worldwide.

WHEREAS, TIBCO Software Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 3303 Hillview Avenue, Palo Alto, California, 94304 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark together with the good will of the business.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns all right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, including any registrations that may have issued or applications that are pending in Assignor's name for the Mark. Assignor further sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to any and all causes of action and rights of recovery for past infringement of the Mark.

Assignor covenants that it or its representatives will, upon request, and at the expense of Assignee, do all other lawful acts necessary to enable Assignee to obtain, maintain, and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004223 FRAME: 0578 This assignment shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of Assignor and shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor, has executed and delivered this instrument as of the date written below.

FORESIGHT CORPORATION

Date: June______, 2010

Name: William R. Hoghes Title: Sucretary

Date: June _______, 2010

Name:

Title:

WILLIAM R. HUGHE EVP, GENERAL COUNSEL & SECRETARY

10997052.doc

Int. Cl.: 9

Prior U.S. Cls.: 21, 23, 26, 36 and 38

Reg. No. 2,356,513

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Registered June 13, 2000

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

TradeSite

FORESIGHT CORPORATION (OHIO CORPORATION) 6543 E COMMERCE PARKWAY DUBLIN, OH 43017

FOR: COMPUTER SOFTWARE, NAMELY, SOFTWARE FOR THE CREATION OF ELECTRONIC FORMS AND GUIDELINES THEREFOR, AND FOR THE CONVERSION OF ELECTRONIC FORMS TO EDI (ELECTRONIC DATA INTERCHANGE) DATA AND EDI DATA TO ELECTRONIC FORMS, SUCH FORMS ESTABLISHED IN ACCORDANCE WITH STANDARDS AND GUIDELINES SET BY NATIONAL AND INTERNATIONAL STANDARDS OR

RECORDED: 06/11/2010

GANIZATIONS FOR ELECTRONIC BUSINESS TRANSACTIONS, THE COMPUTER TRANSFER OF SUCH FORMS AND DATA TAKING PLACE THROUGH THE USE OF WEB BROWSERS AND WEB SERVERS, IN CLASS 9 (U.S. CLS. 21, 23, 26, 36 AND 38).

FIRST USE 11-14-1997; IN COMMERCE 11-14-1997.

SER. NO. 75-404,906, FILED 12-15-1997.

JOSETTE BEVERLY, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004223 FRAME: 0580